

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1422 of 2000

Seemanchal Swai **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

23/02/2018	<p>None for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri UKS Chandel, PL for the Respondent/State.</p> <p>Bailable warrant has been issued by this Court is received unserved pending a note therein that the appellant is not residing in the given address.</p> <p>In this circumstance, let a non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for his production before this Court on 09-07-2018.</p> <p>List this case on 09-07-2018.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Arvind Singh Chandel Judge</p> <p>Shubham</p>