



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CRA No. 1422 of 2000**

**SEEMANCHAL SWAI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**Order Sheet**

25.03.2025	<p>None for the appellant(s).</p> <p>Issue fresh non-bailable warrant against the appellant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance before this Court on <b>16.06.2025</b>.</p> <p>List this matter on 16.06.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p>@dt!</p>