

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1422 of 2000****SEEMANCHAL SWAI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

| | |
|-------------------|--|
| | |
| 02/01/2026 | <p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Keshav Gupta, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Registry is directed to scan the original record and send the same to the concerned trial Court for taking action against the person who has taken bail of the accused in accordance with BNSS and submit report. The trial Court is also directed to issue arrest warrant against the accused.</p> <p>List this case on 13th February, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p>Arun</p> |