

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1422 of 2000****SEEMANCHAL SWAI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

| | |
|-------------------|---|
| | |
| 15/04/2026 | <p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Anant Bajpai, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>The Secretary, High Court Legal Aid Committee is directed to comply with the order passed by this Court on 20.03.2026 and engage a counsel who is well versed with the criminal law to defend the accused/appellant.</p> <p>List this case on 7th May, 2026 for final disposal in motion hearing list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p>Arun</p> |